2019, and amended on April 8, 2020 and on February 16, 2022, in the
following manner:

Change only Page 1 lines 16 through 17 of the ORIGINAL LOAN AGREEMENT to read as
follows:

. .State, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement, the principal sum of Thirty Million,
Seven Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars
($30,722,750) (Principal Sum) or such lesser amount as...";

And, change only Page 2, lines 5 through 6 of the ORIGINAL LOAN AGREEMENT to read as
follows:

"...principal forgiveness applied to the loan will not exceed One Million, Seven Hundred
Eighty-Seven Thousand, Three Hundred Eighty-Seven and 50/100 Dollars
($1,787,387.50). In addition to the principal

And, change only Page 3, line 13 of the ORIGINAL LOAN AGREEMENT to read as follows:
"...Completion date is hereby determined to be July 2,2024; however, should the project...".

Accepted by Accepted by
Town of Merrimack, New Hampshire State of New Hampshire